ITEM NO.25+66 COURT NO.4 **SECTION X** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 579/2023

DWITI VASAVADA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 666 OF 2023

[FOR ADMISSION AND I.A. No. 122157 of 2023 - Appropriate orders/directions]

Date: 04-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, Adv. Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

\*Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv. Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv. Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Issue notice.
- Tag with WP(C) No. 439 of 2023.
- 3. Liberty is granted to serve through email.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)

<sup>\*</sup> Revised is made only for the purpose of appearance.