### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 439/2023

SATHISHKUMAR UDAYANARAYANAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 579/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 26-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, Adv.

Ms. A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh Aor, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## W.P.(C)No.439 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 12 and 17 to 19, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.13 to 16, 20 and 21 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

## W.P.(C)No.579 OF 2023

Service report in respect of respondent nos.1 to 18 by effecting service through e-mail has been e-filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner as per the liberty granted by order dated 04.07.2023 of Hon'ble Court. Same be placed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for consideration of service.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm