

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 439/2023

SATHISHKUMAR UDAYANARAYANAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 147278/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 146772/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 220209/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 222031/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 579/2023 (X)
(IA No. 219257/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

W.P.(C) NO. 666/2023 (X)
(IA No. 122157/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) NO. 881/2023 (X)
(IA No. 188848/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Ms. A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Lohiya, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR
Ms. Sowmya Saikumar, Adv.

Mr. G Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

**Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.**

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

**Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Anshit Singla, Adv.**

**Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

**Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. Majjari Umesh, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 20.05.2025 (NMD).

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**